Government Medical College, Srinagar

190010-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir (Phone No. 0134-2504114 & Fax No. 0134-2503115)
Email: reqistraracademics@qmcs.edu.in & Website: www.gmes.edu.in
(Academic Section)

Subject: Revision of Fee Structure of MBBS/MD/MS & PG Diploma Students in

Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.

Order No:>< | -RA(SS) of 2022
Dated:2 > /02/2022

Pursuant to the decision taken in the meeting of Board of Postgraduate Studies
(BOPGS) held on 29t & 30t September 2021, wherein it was decided that there shall be
an increase of 10% in the existing Fee Structure of Students admitted in this college for
the MBBS/MD/MS & PG Diploma Courses. The Revised Fee Structure shall be applicable
for the batches admitted to tie said courses from the Academic Session 2021-22
onwards and would be as under: "

Name of the Course Existing Rate 10% increase Revised Fee
1st Phase MBBS Rs. 26250/- Rs. 2625/- Rs. 28875/-
2nd Phase MBBS Rs.9375/- Rs.937/- Rs.10312/-
3rd Phase-1 MBBS Rs. 6250/- Rs. 625/- Rs. 6875-
3rd Phase-1I MBBS Rs. 6250/- Rs. 625/- Rs. 6875/-
MD/MS Rs. 25,000/- Rs. 2500/- Rs.27500/-
PG Diploma Rs. 18750/- Rs. 1875/- Rs.20625/-

In addition to the prescribed fee, the Students admitted in this college for the
MBBS/MD/MS & PG Diploma Courses shall also deposit an amount of Rs. 5,000/- on
account of Hostel Development Fee, which shall exclusively be utilized for Hotel

Development.
- (lr A2 &
Pr1nc1pal/Dean,

vt Medical College,
Srmagar
No: GMCS/Acad/SS/ [f {3 $- »8 Dated: ) > /02/2022.
Copy to the, for information & necessary action:

1. Additional Chief Secretary (Financial Commissioner), Health & Medical
Education Department, Civil Secretariat with the request to kindly confirm the
action taken in the matter.

Registrar, University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar.
Head of the Department concerned, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.

Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
Office Record File.
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